BIYJ Planning

March 8, 2016

Mr. David Burke
Village Administrator
Village of Tuckahoe
65 Main Street
Tuckahoe, NY 10707

RE: Annual Appointment of Professional Consultants
Dear David:

In response to your request, please find attached the BFJ Planning Public Rate
structure for 2016. We will commit to these rates being applicable to the 2016-
2017 fiscal year.

Also attached are six (6) tri-fold brochures for you and each Trustee so that you
have o brief background on BFJ Planning. As you know, we have been
reviewing both 100 Main Street and the proposed Marriott Hotel within the past
few months.

Sincerely,

’ 1(,"41.., A:» r’TAx )
Frank Fish, FAICP
Principal

WWW BFJPLANNING . COM



BFJ 2016 PUBLIC BILLING RATES

PRINCIPALS
P. Buckhurst
F. Fish
G. Jacquemart
S. Yackel
S. Favate

SENIOR ASSOCIATES

J. West
J. Martin

ASSOCIATES

N. Levine
S. Kates

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

I. Aguirre

L. Rennée

J. Douglas
WORDPROCESSING/PRODUCTION
SURVEYORS/TRAFFIC COUNTERS

URBANOMICS

R. Armstrong
T. Lund

RATE PER HOUR

$235
$235
$235
$210
$210

$225
$205

$140
$140

$105
$105
$90
$70

$40

$235
$210



