BFJ Planning

March 8, 2016

Mr. David Burke Village Administrator Village of Tuckahoe 65 Main Street Tuckahoe, NY 10707

RE: Annual Appointment of Professional Consultants

Dear David:

In response to your request, please find attached the BFJ Planning Public Rate structure for 2016. We will commit to these rates being applicable to the 2016-2017 fiscal year.

Also attached are six (6) tri-fold brochures for you and each Trustee so that you have a brief background on BFJ Planning. As you know, we have been reviewing both 100 Main Street and the proposed Marriott Hotel within the past few months.

Sincerely,

Frank Fish, FAICP

Principal

CHARLOTTE, NC
CHATHAM, NJ
CHICAGO, IL
NEW YORK, NY
PITTSBURGH, PA
STAMFORD, CT
WASHINGTON DO

PAUL BUCKHURST ARIBA, AICP FRANK S. FISH FAICP GEORGES JACQUEMART PE, AICI SARAH K. YACKEL AICP

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING

& JACQUEMART, INC. 115 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10003 T. 212.353.7474 F. 212 353 7494

BFJ 2016 PUBLIC BILLING RATES

PRINCIPALS	RATE PER HOUR
P. Buckhurst	\$235
F. Fish	\$235
G. Jacquemart	\$235
S. Yackel	\$210
S. Favate	\$210
SENIOR ASSOCIATES	
J. West	\$225
J. Martin	\$205
ASSOCIATES	
N. Levine	\$140
S. Kates	\$140
PROFESSIONAL STAFF	
I. Aguirre	\$105
L. Rennée	\$105
J. Douglas	\$90
WORDPROCESSING/PRODUCTION	\$70
SURVEYORS/TRAFFIC COUNTERS	\$40
URBANOMICS	
R. Armstrong	\$235
T. Lund	\$210